S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27120/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2009 in 475/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RSA No.

BIDAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDULLA KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Mr. Azeem A. Kalebudde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv. Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

It is submitted by learned counsel for respondent no. 1 that vakalatnama has been filed on 9th March, 2010. Registry to verify. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.
Respondent no. 2 to file counter affidavit within four

weeks, as last chance.

Respondent Nos. 3 and 5 served by courier but no appearance.

-2-

Item No. 99

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that no other address of respondent no. 4 is available with the petitioner, petitioner to take fresh steps within a week, as last chance, for issuance of notice to respondent no. 4 by registered A.D. post.

List again on 3rd May, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

ns